

August 08, 2024

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,	(NSE). Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla
FortMumbai – 400001	Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 543272	Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

#### Sub: Intimation of Earning Call Under Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation. 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Earnings Call is schedule on **Tuesday, 13th August, 2024 at 04:00 PM IST** subject to approval and announcement of financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412

# Easy Trip Planners Ltd.

Registered office : Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India) Phone : +91 - 11 43030303, 43131313 | E-mail : Care@easemytrip.com | Web: www.EaseMyTrip.com | CIN No. L63090DL2008PLC179041



















### Easy Trip Planners Limited Q1 FY2025 Earnings Conference Call

## Tuesday, 13<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 4:00 PM IST

Easy Trip Planners Limited, One of India's leading online travel platforms, is pleased to invite you to the Q1 FY2025 earnings conference call on Tuesday, 13<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 4:00 PM IST.

The management team will be represented by:

- Mr. Prashant Pitti Co-Founder & Managing Director
- Mr. Nishant Pitti Co-Founder & Chief Executive Officer
- Mr. Ashish Bansal Chief Financial Officer

## Earnings Conference Call on Tuesday, 13th August 2024 at 4:00 PM IST

Diamond Pass:	Click Here to Register for the Event
Universal Dial In:	+91 22 6280 1106 / +91 22 7115 8007
International Toll Free:	Hong Kong: 800 964 448 Singapore: 800 101 2045 USA: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573

Please register in advance for this earnings conference call to ensure that you are connected on time.

#### For any queries, please contact:

Churchgate<br/>Investor RelationsImage: Churchgate<br/>Investor RelationsImage: Churchgate<br/>Image: Churchgate<br/>Ima